' ru’ml PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

VOTE SHEET

10

MARCH 30, 1999

RE: DOCKET NO. 981218-TC - Cancellation by Florida Puklic Service
Commission of Pay Telephone Certificate No. 4314 issued to M.C. Trading &
Associates, Inc. for violation of Rules 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies, and 25-24.520, F.A.C.,
Reporting Requirements.

Issue 1: Should the Commission accept the settlement offer proposed by
M.C. Trading & Associates, Inc., to resolve apparent violations of Rules
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications
Companies, and 25-24.520, F.A.C., Reporting Requirements?

Recommendation: Yes. The Commission should accept the company’s
settlement offer. Any contribution should be paid by the company within
five business days from the effective date of the Commission order. The
Commission should forward the contribution to the Office of the Comptroller
for deposit in the State General Revenue Fund pursuant to Section
364.285(1), Florida Statutes.

APPROVED

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: Full Commission
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+VOTE SHEET . .
MARCH 30, 1999
DOCKET NO. 98121B-TC - Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission
of Pay Telephone Certificate No. 4314 issued to M.C. Trading & Associates,
Inc. for vioclation cof Rules 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies, and 25-24.520, F.A.C., Reporting
Requirements.

(Continued from previous page)

Issye 2: Should this docket be closed?

Recommendation: Yes, if the Commission approves staff’s recommendation in
Issue 1 and upon remittance of the $200 contribution, this docket should be
closed.

APPROVED
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